



### **Immediate Press Release**

New Delhi, 5<sup>th</sup> May 2025

## Servotech Renewable Power System Ltd. Appoints Errol Musk to Global Advisory Board

New Delhi, 5th May 2025: Servotech Renewable Power System Ltd (NSE: SERVOTECH), India's leading innovator in renewable energy, smart power solutions and EV Chargers, is proud to announce the appointment of distinguished entrepreneur and global business strategist Errol Musk to its Global Advisory Board.

Under this landmark partnership, Musk will play a pivotal role in advancing Servotech's strategic vision for global growth, sustainability leadership, and Aldriven innovation. His appointment aligns with Servotech's ambitious **"Vision 2027"** goal to transform the renewable energy landscape across India and key international markets.

Errol Musk, renowned for his contributions to the fields of technology, infrastructure, and sustainable development, will provide strategic advisory support to Servotech's leadership team. His mandate includes guiding high-impact media engagement, investor relations, and government interface programs.

#### As part of his engagement, Mr. Musk will:

- Participate in a tour of Servotech's manufacturing facilities in India.
- Engage with key government and investor groups through curated roundtable sessions.
- Attend quarterly Global Advisory Board meetings.
- Contribute to media activations and press interactions highlighting Servotech's innovation leadership.
- Promote Servotech across his official social media platforms.





• Experience India's rich cultural heritage through visits to iconic sites including Varanasi and the Ayodhya Ram Mandir.

Raman Bhatia, Managing Director of Servotech Renewable Power System Ltd. Said, "We are absolutely thrilled and honored to welcome Errol Musk to the Servotech Renewable family. His vast experience, profound global insights, and unwavering passion for groundbreaking innovation will be invaluable as we accelerate our mission to forge a greener, smarter future for India and beyond. This partnership marks a significant milestone in our journey, and we are confident that Mr. Musk's strategic guidance will be instrumental in realizing our ambitious 'Vision 2027' and establishing Servotech as a global leader in sustainable energy solutions.

Musk will officially commence his advisory role with immediate effect, with his first India visit and strategic engagements scheduled over the coming months.

#### --Press Release Ends -

# About Servotech Renewable Power System Limited (Formerly known as Servotech Power Systems Ltd.):

Servotech Renewable Power System Limited (Formerly known as Servotech Power Systems Ltd.) is an NSE-listed organization that develops tech-enabled EV Charging solutions leveraging their over two decades of experience and expertise in the electronics space. We offer an extensive range of AC and DC chargers which are compatible with different Electric Vehicles and serve multiple applications such as commercial and domestic. With our comprehensive engineering capabilities, we plan to play a pivotal role in developing India's EV tech infrastructure. As a trusted brand with a strong pan-India presence, our legacy is marked by proven innovations and development of the advanced technologies.

For more information, please visit <a href="https://servotech.in/">https://servotech.in/</a>

#### **Corporate Communications**

Prabhutva Tiwari

pr@servotechindia.com

+91 8318873166

Disclaimer:

Servotech Renewable Power System Limited (Formerly known as Servotech Power Systems Limited)





This press release contains "forward-looking statements" that is, statements related to future, not past, events. In this context, forward-looking statements often address our expected future business and financial performance, and often contain words such as "expects," "anticipates," "intends," "plans," "believes," "seeks," "should" or "will." Forward-looking statements by their nature address matters that are to different degrees, uncertain. For us, uncertainties arise from the behavior of financial, software and real estate industry, from future integration of businesses; and from numerous other matters of national, regional and global scale, including those of a political, economic, business, competitive or regulatory nature. These uncertainties may cause our actual future results to be materially different from those expressed in our forward-looking statements. We do not undertake to update our forward-looking statements.

Servotech Renewable Power System Limited (Formerly known as Servotech Power Systems Limited)

CIN : L31200DL2004PLC129379 REGISTERED OFFICE : 806, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Crown Heights, Hotel Crowne Plaza, Sector-10, Rohini, New Delhi - 110085 PLANT AND R&D : 76A, Sector-57, Kundli Industrial Area, Sonepat, Haryana- 131028 Tel No : 011-41130158,● Sales : +91 9717691800,● Email : servotech@servotechindia.com, Website : www.servotech.in